
 
Anthony Axford 

Bolton Cricket League 
Junior’s 

 
For meeting Thursday 22nd Jan 2009 @ Astley Bridge 8pm 

 

AGENDA 
 

 
1. Apologies 

 
Richard Dearden 

 
2. Clubs Absent 

 
EA, F, HO, LL, WE all to be fined £25 

 
3. Minutes of last meeting  

 
Passed as correct record, all present in favour. 

 
4. Correspondence 

 
CRB forms can be ordered on line from 

http://www.tmgcrb.co.uk/ecb/order.html 
 

5. Treasurer’s Report 
 

None, the Secretary asked for the names for the people that the money back 
scheme for coaching courses will apply to by the next meeting. 

 
6. Teams entering Age Groups 

 
Forms were given out at the meeting. Forms to get back to the Secretary asap.  
 

7. Cup Draws 
 

These were done and a copy is attached to these minutes 
 
 
 



8. Election of a Coaching Committee 
 

After a small discussion it was decided that the following would be the 
coaching committee 2009. 

 
Mike Buckley, Richard Dearden, Paul Tebay, William Halton 

 
ALL IN FAVOUR ,  

 
9. Interleague Managers and Selection Panel 

 
U18’S Ricard Dearden , Gary Tonge , John Hutchinson   
U15’S David Fairbrother, William Halton, & another. 
U13’S  David Clitheroe, Shaun Lomax, Andrew Lane.  
U11’S Ian Cavill, Mike Buckley, David Fairbrother 
 
It was suggested that the Managers should not chair committees. All were in 
favour. 
 

10. A.O.B 
 

• Walkden tournament rules.  These were passed for outing into the 
handbook. 

 
• Greater Manchester community foundation are offering grants of upto 

£5000. 
 

•  
 

Dates for Meetings: Thursdays  8PM @ Astley Bridge  
 

Thu-22-Jan, Thu-19-Feb, Thu-26-Mar, Thu-23-Apr, Thu-14-May, Thu-25-Jun, Thu-23-Jul, 
Thu-20-Aug, Thu-24-Sep, Thu-22-Oct, Thu-26-Nov AGM, Dec no meeting 

 


